343120
528-2400R

80 - 20W-50 OIL
100 - SEALANT
134 - SEAL KIT

= Hydro-Gear
P.1of 2 70672R-P2
543120
328-2400R
ITEM] HYDRO-CEAR 1TEM]  HYDRO-GEAR TTEN] HYDRO-GEAR
No PART NO A, | BEGRIFTICN [ PART N0 aty. | DERIPTION Mo PART NO QTY. | DESCRIFTION
1 70627 1 KIT, HOUSING-MAIN 40 45074 1 LIP SEAL 129 40127 1 BRAKE ACTUATING PIN
1| HousING, NAIN 4 | 50270 1| BrPASS ARM 130 50919 || CONPRESS 10N SPRING BRAKE ANTI DRAG
1| CRADLE BERING 42 | 44870 1| RETAINING RING 131 70560 1T, YOE-BRAKE
R 43 | 50002 7| P | |2 HO BOLT 5/16-24 RIBBED
1| TRUINION BUSHING 44| 50016 3| ScRe || YOKE, BRAKE
2 | 50890RM 1| LONER HOUSING 46 | 50990 1| FILR 133 4142 || SLOTIED HEX NUT 5/16-24
3 | 70667 1| KIT, CENTER SECTION 49 | 51244 1| HEX LOG NUT 1/2-20 (NYLON INGERT) | | 134 70553 1K, seAL
1| CENTER SECTION 50 | 50752 | SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 LONG IS LIPS X387
1| BUSHING 67 X 1.03 X .75 51 | 50744 1| 4T BEVEL GER I |RING, RETAINING
1| PLATE, BYPASS 52 | 50745 1| 19T BEVEL GER || Lp XX T
3| SCREN 3/B-24 X 2.5 53 | 50746 1| 53T PR GEAR IS, LP XX T
1| CHELK PLLG ASSEMBLY, .027 54| 50757 1| MDTOR SHAFT || RN, RETAINING
4 | 9008000-0128 | 1 | LIP A 55 | 51335 1| BRAKE SHAFT T[S, LIPATX KT
5 | 2003018 1| spaceR 56 | 50748 1| SHIFT, AE IS LB 1 3
B | 2003016 1| WRE RETAINING RING 58 | st6t 2| SEAL, LIP17X40XT I |RiNG, RETAINING
7 | 2003052 1| RETAINING RING 80 | 50995 1| SEAL PLUG - SIBE || RING, RETAINING . 440 EXTERAL
8 | 2003043 1| BALLBERING 62 | 50759 1| RETAINING RING - AKLE I |SEAL LIP B X185 ¥ 27
10| 2003087 1| VARIABLE SWASHPLATE 684 | 50743 1| BEARING-BALL 20K47X14(6204) | |RING, RETAINING
11| 50851 1| THRIST BERING 30 X 52 X 13 65 | 50740 1| BEARING-BALL 25K47X12(6005) 1 [RING, RETAINING
12| 50005 1| e s 66 | 50751 1| st 1 [RING, RETAINING
13| 50BOTRM 1| COVER-BAK 67 | 50329 1| RETAINING RING T[S LIPATX XS
14| 2003014 1| SPRING, BLOCK 68 | 50760 2| RETAINING RING-AXLE 135| 51523 || MSHER, t SLOTTED, .53 X 1.6 X .06
15| 70331 1| ee CYLINDER BLALK ASSY 70 | 51480 1 , BRAKE 136| 51362 || PN, 6, 10 BLADE
1| 100 CYLINDER BLOCK 73| #4855 1| ROTGR, BRAKE 137| 70671 I |KIT, FAVPULLEY
5| ee PISTON SPRING 80 790z | 2050 QIL || WSHER, (D SLOTTED, .58 X 1.63 X .06
§ | PISTON SEAT MSHER 81 | 50942-2 1| ALE BUBHING I |FAN, 6, 10 BADE
5| ec psTH 82 | 50942-1 1| ALE BUBHING || HEX LOGK NUT 1/2-20 (NYLDN INSERT)
19| 44130 7| msheR B | 70109 1| AP VENT ASSEMBLY IRy, 45
21| 70082 1 2lec CYLINDER BLALK ASS'Y 1 CAP-POPPET VALVE 138 70588 } %&{FHH%GASSWBU
; ;1” S\VSLT‘(’;BES’RB\L%K 84 | 51481 1 PLQ?Y‘%&N\LE || PINCH CLANP SINGLE EAR
i 99 | 70592 1| KIT, BREATHER I [172 HOSE 12.0" LONG
; ;\STT‘ SSTE;‘T WSHR || Ceen ALy 207| 51396 I | SPACER, RIN
e -
24| 2003017 1| WASHER, BLOCK THRUST T | HOSE/ FITTING ASSENBLY §8§ 2};‘22 } g‘% 5&%‘25‘“;: 15 (e}
25| 50852 1| THRUST BEARING 42 X 68 X 16 10| 50928 ! EALANT 215 51408 1| WASHER, NYLON
26| 50315 1| BALL BEARING 05 | 70561 1| KIT, BRAE 216 70809 1 lRm kT
27| 2000022 1| WRE RETAINING RING 1| WASHR 1 |vester
30| 2000015 1| sLor euioe ; Z?Sgn Bami - || HOXCLOGK NUT. 5/15-24 UNJF (NYLON INSERT)
31| 50807 1| TRINNION ARM ) || sPacer, e
33| 900B000-0126 1| LP AL 1| COTTER PIN 3/32 X 3/4 || SmEN, 5/16-24 X .75 (PATCH)
35| 50108 1| HEX LOGCNIT, 5/76-24 UNJF (NYLDN INSERT) | BRAKE ACTUATING PIN 1 | gri, s
38| 70680 1| KIT, BYPASS PLATE 1| CONPRESSIIN SPRING ANTI DRAG 1 [WSHER, YN
39| 2003555 1| BYPASS ACTUATRR 1| KIT, YOKE-BRAKE o
07| 70314 1| HIB ASSBLY I |CONTROL AR
¢ | weear || AR¥, RTN SCISSOR, OVTER
1| ne || ARM, RN SCISSOR, INNER
108 | 50863 1| T, HEX 316 || AR, RETURN
120| 51242 1| PULEY, &
123| 51341 3| SCREW, 1/4-28 X 1.25 W/PATCH
126| 51316 2| RING, RETANING
127| 51340 2| STATOR, BRAKE FRICTION
128] 44101 1| COTTER PIN 3/32 X 34 &=

=3 Hydro-Gear
P.2 of 2 706728-P2



